	09-07-2	<u>004</u>	Attorne	y Docket No ZIE-370-3D
FORM PTO-1595 REC (SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	102830	507	ocuments or cop	by thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of rece	iving party:
Adam P. G. Provis Oscar C. Miramontes George C. Vergis		Name: ZiLOG, Inc. Street Address: 532 Race Street		
		Citv: San .	Jose State:	CA ZIP: 95126 P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠No	, only		9
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 26, 2004.		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒No		
 Application number(s) or patent numbe If this document is being filed together with a new application is: August 26, 2004. 	er(s): w application, the execut	ion date of the		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)	
Patent Application Entitled: "Interpreti Script Block To Output Various Forms According To A Common Protocol"	Of Data			
		ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠N	10	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	prrespondence	6. Total number	of application	s and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Darien K. Wallace Silicon Edge Law Group LLP 6601 Koll Center Pkwy, Ste 245 Pleasanton, CA 94566		7. Total Fee (3) Enclosed Authorized to		\$ 40.00 to deposit account
			ount number: ate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	f, the forgoing inforr	nation is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
<u>Darien K. Wallace</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	Signature ages including cover	-		August 27, 2004 Date ment: 3
01/2004 RMEBRAHT 00000022 10928501				
FC:8021 40.00 0P				

PATENT REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0816 06/27/2004 12:40

9155842708

PAGE 19

Docket Number: ZIL-570-3D

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having post office addresses that follow our names: Adam P.G. Provis, 13 Cliff Rd., Cowes, Isle of Wright, Usered Kingdom GB-P031 8BN; Oscar Miramontes, 6116 Ojo de Agua, Chaparral Park, El Paso, TX 79912; and George C. Vergis, 48476 Ursa Drive, Premont, CA 94539 (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "INTERPRETING A COMMON SCRIPT BLOCK TO OUTPUT VARIOUS FORMS OF DATA ACCORDING TO A COMMON PROTOCOL," executed herewith;

WHEREAS, ZiL G, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 532 Race Street, San Jose, CA 95126, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the fivention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign sountries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSICNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inflication, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United Stites of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, leis ues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and senefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and recutest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WEEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	Adam P.G. Provis Inventor's Printed Name	26TH Aug 1001
STATE OF CALIFORNIA))	
COUNTY OF SANTA CHARA)	
personally known by me br pro-	ist, 2004, before me personally came the above name wod to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to int, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the forth.	be the same individual who
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	My Commission Expi	ros:
	Page 1	

REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0817

05/27/2004 12:40	91,55842708		PAGE 20
	Management of the control of the con		
A.C.P. in a desired in the second in the sec	And the state of t		Docket Number: ZIL-570-3D
			til att d
	16/12	Oscar C. Miramontes	8/26/04
Inventor's Signature	4	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
	on the state of th		
STATE OF TEXAS	**************************************)) \$\$	
COUNTY OF 44	r g io)	
On this 24 days	filtrenist 2004 before me	personally came the above named	Ocean C. Microscotton suba in
personally known by to	e or proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence to	be the same individual who
executed the foregoing	as ignment, and who ackr	lowledged to me that he executed t	the same of his own free will
for the use and purposes	u erem set forth.		
		Wate Com	an Mari
	PETE ARMENDARIZ. Noiary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	State of Texas My Commission Expires		7 7 500/
1	July 7, 2008	My Commission Exp	pires: 7-7-2006
•			
M	2		-)
		George C. Vergis	8/26/04
Inventor's Signature		Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORN	14.)	
COUNTY OF SANTA C	T A P A) S S	
1		,	
On this day	of August, 2004, before	me personally came the above nam	ted George C. Vergis, who is
		e basis of satisfactory evidence to owledged to me that she executed to	
for the use and purposes		~	
To the state of th			
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
		My Commission Exp	oires:
			•
		Page 2	

Docket Number: ZIL-570-3D

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having post office addresses that follow our names: Adam P.G. Provis, 13 Cliff Rd., Cowes, Isle of Wright, United Kingdom GB-P031 8BN; Oscar Miramontes, 6116 Ojo de Agua, Chaparral Park, El Paso, TX 79912; and George C. Vergis, 48476 Ursa Drive, Fremont, CA 94539 (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "INTERPRETING A COMMON SCRIPT BLOCK TO OUTPUT VARIOUS FORMS OF DATA ACCORDING TO A COMMON PROTOCOL," executed herewith;

WHEREAS, ZiLOG, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 532 Race Street, San Jose, CA 95126, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

	Adam P.G. Provis	
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
On this day of August, 2004, personally known by me or proved to me executed the foregoing assignment, and who for the use and purposes therein set forth.	on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the same individual who
	NOTARV PIRI I	\mathbf{C}

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0819

My Commission Expires:

Docket Number: ZIL-570-3D

	Oscar C. Miramontes	
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF) SS)	
On this day of August, 2004, be personally known by me or proved to me executed the foregoing assignment, and what for the use and purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally came the above name on the basis of satisfactory evidence to no acknowledged to me that he executed	to be the same individual who
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	My Commission E	xpires:
	George C. Vergis	
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
On this day of August, 2004, personally known by me or proved to me executed the foregoing assignment, and wi for the use and purposes therein set forth.	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the same individual who
	NOTARY PUBLIC	C
	My Commission E	xpires:

PATENT REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 08/27/2004